



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CAW No.138/2026 in Writ Petition No.7608/2025
Maharashtra Co-op Tribunal and others V Jeevandas and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D.P Bhongade, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. M.P Khajanchi, Advocate for resp. nos.1, 2, 3(a) to 3(c), 4 and 6.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 20-01-2026.

Heard.

2. By this application, the petitioner seeks permission to amend the petition to incorporate certain grounds in support of his petition. Although the application is opposed by the learned Counsel for the respondent, however, considering the fact that the petition is not yet admitted, the application needs to be allowed in the interest of justice.
3. Application is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to amend the petition. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.
4. Petitioner is directed to take steps to effect service upon respondent no.5 by serving a copy of the petition upon the Counsel who was appearing before the trial Court within a period of one week.
5. List the petition for further consideration on 05-02-2026.
6. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)