



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7608 OF 2025

MAHA. STATE COOPERATIVE TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT, CORPORATION
LTD., THRU. MANAGING DIRECTOR, NASHIK AND OTHERS

VERSUS

JEEVANDAS S/O. PATRUJI PENDOR AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. D.P. Bhongade, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. R.D. Dandwate, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3(a) to 3(c), 4 & 6.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 05th FEBRUARY 2026

1. Although learned Advocate for the petitioners has served a copy upon the Counsel, who was appearing on behalf of respondent No.5 before the trial court, and in response thereto, Advocate Mr. Shukla appears, however, he states that he has no instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.5. Hence, the petitioners are directed to take steps to serve respondent No.5.

2. Mr. R.D. Dandwate, learned Advocate for respondent Nos.1, 2, 3(a) to 3(c), 4 and 6, seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

3. Time granted. Stand over to two weeks.

4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)