



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7608 OF 2025

Maharashtra State Cooperative Tribal Development Corporation Ltd.
Through Managing Director, Nashik and Others

Vs.

Jeevandas S/o. Patruji Pendor and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D.P. Bhongade, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. R.D. Dhanwate, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3(a) to 3(c), 4 & 6.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 06th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned counsel for respondents again seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
2. Time is granted. The same shall be filed on or before the next date.
3. List the petition on **13.03.2026**.
4. Interim order to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel