



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7608 OF 2025

Maharashtra State Cooperative Tribal Development Corporation Ltd., Nashik and Ors.
Vs.
Jeevandas s/o Patruji Pendor and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. D.P. Bhongade, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, AGP for respondent/State.
Mr. M.P. Khajanchi, Advocate for respondent Nos.1,2,3a to 3c,
4 & 6.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026

Petitioner is directed to serve the respondent
No.5 by private mode as well as through Hamdast.

2. Stand over to 06.04.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)